TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayside Capital, Inc.		04/09/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolan LLC	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3099555	LEGISLATIVE IMPACT	
Registration Number:	3263391	REGULATORY IMPACT	
Registration Number:	3896762	DSCS	
Registration Number:	3968517	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3659331	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4450002	POTOMAC PUBLISHING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4042029	TRACEMINING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.872.7422 boh@akingump.com Email:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0528**

900321263

Correspondent Name: Brian Jinwoo Oh Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 693722.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kwan Koehler

SIGNATURE: /Kwan Koehler/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dolan - IP Release (Bayside - DataStream)#page1.tif source=Dolan - IP Release (Bayside - DataStream)#page2.tif source=Dolan - IP Release (Bayside - DataStream)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

April 9, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bayside Capital, Inc. ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of Dolan LLC (f/k/a The Dolan Company) and DataStream Content Solutions, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors") to, in and under the Grantors' trademarks (the "Released Trademarks") identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame 5405/0137 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Released Trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

BAYSIDE CAPITAL, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

Title	Reg. No.	Owner
LEGISLATIVE IMPACT	3,099,555	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
REGULATORY IMPACT	3,263,391	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
DSCS	3,896,762	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	3,968,517	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	3,659,331	DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
POTOMAC PUBLISHING COMPANY	4,450,002	Dolan LLC
TRACEMINING	4,042,029	Dolan LLC

RECORDED: 04/09/2015